| 10466940 |
|----------|
| 082025   |
| \$40 DD  |
| Ţ        |

|  |               | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                               |
|--|---------------|---|
| 4.04.00  | N FORM        | A COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office                 |
|  | ENTS O        |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   |               | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):              |
| Robert N. Mayo   |               | HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.                 |
| Parrhasarathy Ranganathan  |               | 20555 SH 249  |
| Robert J. Stets Jr   |               | Houston, TX 77070   |
| Deborah A. Wallach   |               |   |
|  |               |   |
|  |               | ·   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes   | No            | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No         |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:   | <u>—</u> —    |   |
| X Assignment N   | <b>Verger</b> | Change of Name  |
| Security Agreement C   | Other         |   |
| Execution Date(s): 05/05/2003; 05/05/2003; 05/   | /05/200       | 3; 05/05/2003   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |               |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a ne   | w applic      | cation, execution date of the application is:             |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   |               | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| Application No.: 10/436,849 Date F   | iled: 05      | 5/13/2003   |
| Confirmation No.: 2270 Additiona   | al numbe      | ers attached? NO  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol> | ndence        | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |
| Records Manager  |               | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00                       |
| Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY   |               | Enclosed  |
| P.O. Box 272400  |               | X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.         |
| Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400  |               |   |
|  |               | 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025                        |
| DO N   | IOT USE       | THIS SPACE  |
| Statement and signature.   |               |   |
| _ =  | egoing i      | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a |
| true copy of the original document.  | $\overline{}$ |   |
| //   | /             |   |
| Ann Jesus  | 19            | Oct 01, 2003  |
| Name of Person Signing Signatu   | иe            | Date  |
| Total number of pag  | es includ     | ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4            |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |               |   |
|  |               | th this portion   |
| Mail document to be recorded with required cove  |               | Information to:<br>ent Recordation Services               |
| Director of the  | he US Pa      | tent and Trademark Office<br>Box 1450                     |
| Alex   |               | VA 22313-1450   |

Fev 10/03 7000 46311

PATENT REEL: 014020 FRAME: 0545

NO. 1087 P. 2

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208397 - 1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

| I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed a DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furthera Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do  | ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD NT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in exas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard dist subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an or Letters Patent of the United States entitled:   |  |
|--|---|--|
| POWER-AWARE ADAPTATION IN A DATA CENTER  |   |  |
|  | 10/10/ 0/0  |  |
| Filing date: 05/13/2003  | Application No.: 10/436,849   |  |
| Continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rene<br>Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the  | forth therein, and any and all continuations, awals of and substitutes for said application for said United States and of countries foreign thereto which ues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters   |  |
| the full end of the term or terms for which said Le  | olications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any<br>essors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to<br>tters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or<br>Id have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this   |  |
| that I/we have not executed and will not execute covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a requestiver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters P. legal representatives, and I/we agree to commun respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to ex C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make a everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, a and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper nat | ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further uest is made, and without undue delay, execute and desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or atent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or icate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any recute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, il rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do ssigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain ent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be incurred by me/us in lending such |  |
| patents and any official of any country or countries patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or in   | mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue DC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, provement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of ed on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in  |  |
| I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of<br>said application now identified by the attorney doc<br>same shall have been made known to them by the U  | of record to insert the serial number and filing date of<br>ket number and title set forth above as soon as the<br>United States Patent and Trademark Office.   |  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/o  Note As Inventor's Signature (Seal)  | eur hand(s) and seal(s):  |  |
| Inventor's Typed Name: Robert N. Mayo  | Date Application Signed: 5-5-2003   |  |
| State of   |   |  |
| County of ) sa.:   |   |  |
| Before me this day_ of, porsonal personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.  | lly appeared <u>Robert N. Mayo</u> who is y evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing  |  |
|  | Notery Public My commission expires:  |  |
|  |   |  |

Rov 05/03 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(a) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 3

**PATENT REEL: 014020 FRAME: 0546** 

| 1. | 2003 | 7:57AM | HP LEGAI |
|----|------|--------|----------|
|----|------|--------|----------|

vvnen recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

| PATEN               | T APPLICATION |
|---------------------|---------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. | 2002083971    |

NO. 1087 P. 3

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

| Inventor's Signature (Sect)  | Date Assignment Signed:  | 5 5 2003   |
|--|--|--|
| Inventor's Typed Neme: Perthasarethy Renganathen   | Date Application   | Signed: 5/5/2002   |
| State of   |  |  |
| County of ) ss.:   |  |  |
| Before me this day of<br>personally known or proved to me on the basis o<br>instrument of assignment to be his/her free ect and d  | I SATISTACTORY ovidence to be the  | esarathy Ranganathan who<br>parson who acknowledged the foregoi                                      |
|  |  | Notary Public  |
|  |  | My commission expires:   |
|  |  |  |
| inventor's Signature (Seal)  | Date Assignment Signed:  | -va  |
| terrent to the second of the s |  |  |
| inventor's Typed Name: Hobert J. Stets, Jr.  | Date Application   | Signed:  |
| Inventor's Typed Neme: Robert J. Stets, Jr. State of   | Date Application   | Signed:  |
| State of } I 65.: County of } Before me this day of  | . Dersonally appeared - Robert   | l Canan In   |
| State of } I ss.: County of } Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of   | , personally appeared <u>Robert</u>  | l Canan In   |
| State of } I ss.: County of } Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of   | , personally appeared <u>Robert</u>  | l Canan In   |
| State of } liks.: County of }  Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of natrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de  | _, personally appeared <u>Robert</u><br>satisfactory evidence to be the<br>ed. | J. State, Jr. who<br>person who acknowledged the foregoin<br>Navey Public<br>My commission expires:  |
| State of } I ss.: County of }  Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of natrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de  | , personally appeared <u>Robert</u>  | J. State, Jr. who<br>person who acknowledged the foregoin<br>Navey Public<br>My commission expires:  |
| State of } I ss.: County of }  Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of natrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de  | _, personally appeared <u>Robert</u><br>satisfactory evidence to be the<br>ed. | J. Stota, Jr. who<br>person who acknowledged the foregoin<br>Natary Public<br>My commission expires: |
| State of } likel: County of }  Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of natrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de  | , personally appeared <u>Robert</u> Satisfectory evidence to be the sed.       | J. Stota, Jr. who<br>person who acknowledged the foregoin<br>Natary Public<br>My commission expires: |
| State of } lest: County of }  Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the basis of natrument of assignment to be his/her free act and de overtor's Signature (Seal) eventor's Typed Name: Deborah A. Wellach   | , personally appeared <u>Robert</u> Satisfectory evidence to be the sed.       | J. Stota, Jr. who<br>person who acknowledged the foregoin<br>Natary Public<br>My commission expires: |
| State of   | , personally appeared Robert satisfactory evidence to be the sed.              | J. Stata, Jr. who person who acknowledged the foregoin  Notary Public My commission expires:         |
| State of   | , personally appeared Robert satisfactory evidence to be the sed.              | J. Stata, Jr. who person who acknowledged the foregoin  Notary Public My commission expires:         |

Rev 05/03 (Assign)

**PATENT REEL: 014020 FRAME: 0547**  PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208397...1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

|   |  | Dete Assignment Signed:  |
|---|--|--|
| Inventor's Signature (Sea                         | al)  |  |
| Inventor's Typed Name:                            | Parthaserathy Ranganathen  | Date Application Signed:   |
| State of  | )  |  |
| County of   | ) ss.:<br>)  |  |
| Bèfore me this                                    | day of   | personally appeared Parthesarathy Rangenethan who i  |
| bergorient krimaari or bit                        | TARK TO LINE OU TUE DESIZ OL 281   | listactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoin   |
| instrument of sesignment                          | t to be his/her free ect and deed.   |  |
|   |  | Notary Public  |
|   |  | My commission (κρίτης);  |
|   |  |  |
| <b>.</b> A  | -1-1   |  |
| Roby H<br>Inventor's Signature (Sea               | - StA= 1/2 .   | May 5 2063   |
| Inventor's Signature (See                         | 1) OSO+ //1  | Date Assignment Signed: May 5,2043   |
| Inventor's Typed Name: 1                          | Robert J. Steta, Jr.   | Date Application Signed: May 5, 2003   |
| State of Calif                                    | 0.40 \ 4.5   |  |
|   |  |  |
| County of DCLT                                    |  |  |
| Before me this 📆                                  | day of 1 au, 2003,   | personally appeared <u>Robert J. Stere, yr.</u> who is   |
| personally known or pro                           | ved to me on the basis of sat<br>to be his/her free act and deed.                | isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing   |
| 1   | PAMELA SHORT   | ela pla la   |
| 1   | Commission # 1300  |  |
| NAS   | Notary Public - Calif  |  |
| 4   | My Corrett. Expires May  | 179  |
| ٠ -   | 55.7   |  |
|   | C  | Date Assignment Signed: 5/5/03   |
| nventor's Signature (Seal                         | )  |  |
| nventor's Typed Name:                             | eboreh A. Wallach  | Date Application Signed: 5   5   03  |
| tate of DCall                                     |  |  |
| county of Banks                                   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| Before me this                                    | iay of <u>Mar., 2003</u> , p.  |  |
| ersonany known or prov<br>extrument of assignment | ved to me on the basis of satis<br>to be h <mark>is/her free act and deed</mark> | afactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the Joregoing  |
|   | PAME   | LA SHORE SOLD AND TO VA OLE  |
|   |  | In SHORE  In # 1300006  Notaly Poblic  Notaly Pobli |
|   | Senta C  | My commission expires: \au 5,20  |
|   | My Comin. E  | spires May 5, 2006   |
|   |  | <del> </del>   |

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(e) Signature(s))

Page 3. of 3

Rev 05/03 (Assign)